# OP \$40.00 3252106

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medsource Technology, LLC		05/03/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lake Region Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Fordham Road; BuildingC
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01887
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3252106	STONE CONE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7167595863

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 716-759-5810

**Email:** denise.kraft@integer.net

Correspondent Name: Greatbatch

Address Line 1: 10000 Wehrle Drive

Address Line 4: Clarence, NEW YORK 14031

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE A. KRAFT
SIGNATURE:	/Denise A. Kraft/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TMMedsourceToLRM#page1.tif source=TMMedsourceToLRM#page2.tif source=TMMedsourceToLRM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006395 FRAME: 0512

900449461

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medsource Technologies, LLC, became the owner of the Application for Letters Trademark of the United States listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, and of the Trademarks set forth therein;

AND WHEREAS, Lake Region Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maryland, United States of America, having its principal office at 100 Fordham Road; Building C, Wilmington, Massachusetts, desires to acquire from said Medsource Technologies, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Trademarks and said Application for Letters Trademark listed in Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Twenty Dollars (\$20.00) to it in hand paid by Lake Region Medical, Inc. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Medsource Technologies, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and confirm unto Lake Region Medical, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, and in and to said Application for Letters Trademark listed in Exhibit A, the same to be held and enjoyed by Lake Region Medical, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Trademarks are or may be registered or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same

- 1 -

And said Medsource Technologies, Inc. further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for registering and renewing of any Letters Trademarks which may be registered for the aforesaid Trademarks as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

This assignment is made as of the 3rd day of May, 2018.

Medsource Technologies, LLC

Bv:

Timothy G. McEvoy

Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

# EXHIBIT A

# United States Registration Number

Registration	Number	Date	Granted

3252106 June 12, 2007